NIRMAL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

NAJARPUR, TARANA ROADBICHROD,
Dist UJJAIN,MP,INDIA -456665
CONTACT NO : 8839230588
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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
1% Unit Test/ Quarterly test
Half Yearly/ II Quarterly Test
Final Exam (Except X)

|
22/0/2022 - 01/10/2022
09/01/2020 — 19/01/2022
09/03/2023 ~-20/03/2023

Result Declaration - 01/04/2023

New Academic Session B 03/04/2023
VACATION STRUCTURE

Dussehra Break - 03/10/2022 — 06/10/2022

Diwali Break - 22/10/2022 — 27 /10/2022

Winter Break - 29/12/2022 - 01/01/2023

* School Re-opens after Diwali break 28/10/2022

PARENTS-TEACHERS MEETING
First Parent meeting JZZ'Q{" 18" OCT, 2022 (Monday)
Second Parents- teachers meeting - 30" Nov., 2022 (Friday)
Third PTM (All parents with dinner) I 24t Dec, 2022, Saturday
Third Parents —teachers meeting 7% Jan., 2023 ( Saturday)
Forth Parents Teachers Meeting - 1%t April 2023 Result Declaration

IMPORTANT CELEBRATIONS

4™ July, 2022, Monday - Opening of NIS Foundation Day
15" Aug, 2022, Monday (Celebration) - Independence Day -

5% Sept, 2022, Monday (Observation) -, Teachers Day

2% QOct., 2022 Sunday ( Holiday) - Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

14" Nov., 2022 Monday (Celebration) - Children’s Day ( Anand Mela )
26" Jan.26, 2023, Tuesday = Republic Day (Annual Sports Day)

28" Feb., 2023, Saturday - Science Day (In lieu of Sun, Feb-28)

Session 2022-23
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ASSEMBLY TALK ON SPECIAL DAYS

11% July, 2022
6™ August, 2022
8™ August, 2022
8™ September, 2022
15" September,2022
27" September,2022
1%t December, 2022
4™ December, 2022
7" December, 2022
10" December, 2022
12% January, 2023
23th January, 2023
30t January, 2023
8™ March, 2023

World Population Day

Hiroshima Day

Quit India

International Literacy Day
Engineers Day

World Tourism Day

World AIDSDay

Navy Day

Flag Day

Human Rights Day

Youth Day ( Vivekanand Jayanti )
Birthday of Subhash Chandra Bose
Martyrs’ Day (Mahatma Gandhi )
International Women’s Day (Holiday)

HOLIDAYS OTHER THAN SUNDAY

11August, 2022, Thursday
18 August, 2022, Friday

5™ October, 2022, Wednesday -
1% January, 2023, Friday

14" January, 2023, Thursday -

12 February, 2023, Friday

8TH March, 2023, Wednesday -

Raksha Bandhan
Janmashtami
Dussehra

New Year
Makar Sankranti
Maha Shivratri
Dhuleti (Holi)

HOLIDAYS TO BE DECLARED as per date of calendar

1. Muharram
2. Ramzan-Id
3. Mabhavir Jayanti
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CO-CURRICULAR & EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

STl;)-—NUR TO UKG

MONTH - DAY ACTIVITIES
OCT II Saturday POEM recitation
OCT III Saturday Coloring through Palm and lady fingers
OCT IV Saturday Cotton ball pasting
NOV. I Saturday Tea leave pasting/
NOV III Saturday Salad Making
DEC I Saturday Clay modeling Making idols
DEC IIT Saturday Ice cream Pasting
JAN IV Saturday Match Stick Sticking
FEB IV Saturday Creative Week
STD-I TO STD-V
MONTH DAY ACTIVITIES
OCT Saturday Dance Competition
OCT II Saturday '| Gift Wrapping
OCT . |III Saturday Diwali Greeting Card Making
NOV. I Saturday English Declamation
NOV 111 Saturday Salad Making
DEC I Saturday ‘Photo Frame Making
DEC I1I Saturday Math Quiz
JAN IV Saturday Group Discussion
FEB IV Saturday Science Quiz
STD-VI - STD-IX & XI
MONTH DAY ACTIVITIES
OCT I Saturday Mono Acting Competition
OCT I1II Saturday Salad Making
NOV. I Saturday Extempore Speech
NOV 111 Saturday | Patriotic Group Song
DEC . I Saturday English Solo Song
JAN I1T Saturday Group Discussion
FEB IV Saturday Science Quiz
INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS
Month DAY ACTIVITIES/EVENTS
Nov Saturday Basketball (Boys) Junior and Senior
Dec. Saturday Volley Ball (Boys) Junior & Senior
Dec. Saturday Kho-kho (Girls) Junior & Senior
Dec Saturday Kho- Kho (Boys) Junior & Senior
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CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022 - 2023

MONTH DATE DAY
01.07.22 Friday
02.07.22 Saturday
03.07.22 Sunday Holiday
04.07.22 Monday
05.07.22 Tuesday
06.07.22 Wednesday
07.07.22 Thursday
08.07.22 Friday
09.07.22 Saturday
10.07.22 Sunday Bakrid - Holiday
11.07.22 Monday
12.07.22 Tuesday
13.07.22 Wednesday
14.07.22 Thursday Meonthly Match
_E. 15.07.22 Friday
- 16.07.22 Saturday Open House
™ 17.07.22 Sunday Holiday
18.07.22 Monday
19.07.22 Tuesday
20.07.22 Wednesday
21.07.22 Thursday [|Monthly Match
22.07.22 Friday
23.07.22 Saturday
24.07.22 Sunday Holiday
25.07.22 Monday Kargil Vijay Divas _
26.07.22 Tuesday
27.10.22 Wednesday
28.07.22 Thursday [Extension Activity
29.07.22 Friday
30.07.22 Saturday
31.07.22 Sunday Holiday
SCHOLAR'S DIARY 2022-2022 “
Principal -
Nirmal International School

Tarana Road, Bichhdod (M.P.)



CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022 - 2023

MONTH DATE DAY
01.08.22 Monday
02.08.22 Tuesday
03.08.22 Wednesday
04.08.22 Thursday
05.08.22 Friday
06.08.22 Saturday
07.08.22 Sunday Holiday
08.08.22 Monday Quit India Day
09.08.22 Tuesday Muharram - Holiday
10.08.22 Wednesday
11.08.22 Thursday
12.08.22 Friday
13.08.22 Saturday
o 14.08.22 Sunday Holiday
g 15.08.22 Monday Independence Day
O’ 16.08.22 Tuesday
= 17.08.22 | Wednesday
q 18.08.22 Thursday Momhl'y'Match
19.08.22 Friday Gokulashtami - Holiday
20.08.22 Saturday
21.08.22 Sunday Holiday
22.08.22 Monday
23.08.22 Tuesday
24.08.22 Wednesday
25.08.22 Thursday Monthly Maich
26.08.22 Friday
27.08.22 Saturday Annual Sports Day
28.08.22 Sunday National Sports Da
29.08.22 Monday
30.08.22 Tuesday
31.08.22 Wednesday Vinayaga Chathurthi - Holiday

SCHOLAR'S DIARY 2022-2022
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CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022 - 2023

MONTH DATE DAY
01.09.22 Thursday
02.09.22 Friday
03.09.22 Saturday
04.09.22 Sunday Holiday
05.09.22 Monday Teachers Day
06.09.22 Tuesday
07.09.22 Wednesday
08.09.22 Thursday [International Literacy Day — Extension Activity
09.09.22 Friday
10.09.22 Saturday
11.09.22 Sunday Holiday
12.09.22 Monday
13.09.22 Tuesday
Q A\ | 140022 | Wednesday Hindi Divas
‘a O 150922 | Thursday
Q {Q 16.09.22 Friday
m E 17.09.22 Saturday
18.09.22 Sunday Holiday
19.09.22 Monday
20.09.22 Tuesday
21.09.22 Wednesday
22.09.22 Thursday
23.09.22 Friday  |Commencement of Half Yearly Exam — Pre -
Primary — X11.
24.09.22 Saturday
25.09.22 Sunday Holiday
26.09.22 Monday
27.09.22 Tuesday
28.09.22 Wednesday
29.09.22 Thursday
30.09.22 Friday

SCHOLAR'S DIARY 2022-2022
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CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022 - 2023

MONTH DATE DAY

01.1022 Saturday Senior — Citizen Day — Pooja Holidays
02.10.22 Sunday Gandhi Jayanthi Holiday
03.10.22 Monday Pooja Holidays
04.10.22 Tuesday Pooja Hoelidays
05.10.22 Wednesday | Pooja Holidays
06.10.22 Thursday |Pooja Holidays
07.10.22 Friday [Pooia Holidays
08.10.22 Saturday Holiday
09.10.22 Sunday Miladi Nabi Holiday
10.10.22 Monday
11.10.22 Tuesday
12.10.22 | Wednesday
13.10.22 Thursday

3 141022 | Friday

Neo] 15.10.22 Saturday Holiday

8 16.10.22 | Sunday

Q 17.10.22 Monday

@) 181022 | Tuesday
19.10.22 | Wednesday
20.10.22 Thursday | Extension Activity
21.10.22 Friday
22.10.22 Saturday Holiday
23.10.22 Sunday
24.10.22 Monday Diwali-Holiday
25.10.22 Tuesday
26.10.22 | Wednesday
27.10.22 Thursday
28.10.22 Friday Holiday
29.10.22 Saturday Diwali Holidays
30.10.22 Sunday
31.10.22 Monday

SCHOLAR'S DIARY 2022-2022
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CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022 - 2023

MONTH DATE DAY

01.11.22 Tuesday
02.11.22 Wednesday
03.11.22 Thursday
04.11.22 Friday
05.11.22 Saturday
06.11.22 Sunday Holiday
07.11.22 Monday
08.11.22 Tuesday
09.11.22 Wednesday
10.11.22 Thursday | Extension Activity
11.11.22 Friday
12.11.22 Saturday
13:31:23 Sunday Holiday

Q - 14.11.22 Monday

N O 151122 Tuesday

O Q| 161122 | Wednesday

2 5[z | Thursday
18.11.22 Friday
19.11.22 Saturday
20.11.22 Sunday Holiday
21.11.22 Monday
22.11.22 Tuesday
2300022 Wednesday
24.11.22 Thursday
25.11.22 Friday
26.11.22 Saturday [Samvidhan Divas(National Constitution Day)
27.11.22 Sunday Holiday
28.11.22 Monday Commencement of Periodic

Test—2 —Pre Primary - XII

29.11.22 Tuesday 3
30.11.22 Wednesday

SCHOLAR'S DIARY 2022-2022
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CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022 - 2023

MONTH DATE DAY

01.12.22 Thursday
02.12.22 Friday
03.12.22 Saturday
04.12.22 Sunday Holiday
05.12.22 Monday
06.12.22 Tuesday
07.12.22 | Wednesday
08.12.22 Thursday
09.12.22 Friday
10.12.22 Saturday
11:12.22 Sunday Holiday
12.1222 | Monday

e, 13.12.22 Tuesday

g 14.12.22 Wednesday

E 15.12.22 Thursday

m 16.12.22 Friday

QO 17.12.22 Saturday

Q 18.12.22 Sunday Holiday

Q 19.12.22 Monday
20.12.22 Tuesday
21.12.22 | Wednesday | Sri Saradha Jayanthi
221222 Thursday
2301222 Friday National Kisan Day — Annual Day -
24,1222 Saturday
2501022 Sunday [Christmas  Holiday
26.1222 | Monday
27.12.22 Tuesday
28.12.22 | Wednesday
29.12.22 Thursday
30.12.22 Friday
31.12.22 Saturday
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CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022 - 2023

MONTH DATE DAY

01.01.23 Sunday Holiday (New year Day)
02.01.23 Monday
03.01.23 Tuesday
04.01.23 Wednesday
05.01.23 Thursday
06.01.23 Friday E'Xa“\"“\f'(h T Ay
07.01.23 | Saturday
08.01.23 Sunday Holiday
09.01.23 Monday
10.01.23 Tuesday
11.01.23 | Wednesday
12.01.23 Thursday |National Youth Day
13.01.23 Friday  [Pongal Holiday

E’l 14.01.23 Saturday [Pongal Holiday

© 15.01.23 Sunday [|Pongal Holiday

=) 16.01.23 | Monday

% 17.01.23 Tuesday

e 18.01.23 | Wednesday
19.011.23 Thursday
20.01.23 Friday
21.01.23 Saturday
22.01.23 Sunday Holiday
23.01.23 Monday
24.01.23 Tuesday
25.01.23 | Wednesday
26.01.23 Thursday Republic day
27.0123 Friday
28.01.23 Saturday
29.01.23 Sunday Holiday
30.01.23 Monday
31.01.23 Tuesday
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